
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

34 

12 

36 

30 

O8 

99 

39 

55 

42 

O6 

71 

94 

88 

8 

84 

17 

2 

1 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

2 

3 

4 

13 

14 

15 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Herb Sweeney Iv 

Steve Introne 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Steven Thomas 

Pete Lamaina 

Steve Minkon 

Mike Thomas 

Tom Goodhart 

John Bertolini 

Kevin Gauntt 

John Hall 

Michael Feno 

Jonathan Emms 

Christopher Blough 

Neil Killey 

Steven Spano 

Brian Sullivan 

Robert Rockwood 

Donald Privett 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

7 

15 

Best Tm 

1:13.751 

1:13.608 

1:13.836 

1:14.212 

1:14.340 

1:14.219 

1:14.171 

1:14.892 

1:15.591 

1:15.530 

1:13.864 

1:16.070 

1:14.862 

1:17.305 

1:18.288 

1:17.048 

1:14.027 

1:13.664 

1:13.993 

Hometown 

Arlington  MA 

Oxford  CT 

Unadilla  NY 

Marlton  NJ 

Washington Twp.  NJ 

Schwenksville  PA 

Marlton  NJ 

Highland Park  NJ 

Basking Ridge  NJ 

Egg Harbor City  NJ 

Vienna  VA 

Towaco  NJ 

Rye  NY 

Warrenton  VA 

Cranberry Twp  PA 

Dryden  NY 

Princeton  NJ 

Middleburg  VA 

New York  NY 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

STC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

Member_ID 

273550 

180337 

347011 

390169 

381754 

453027 

405469 

449171 

477061 

420661 

281601 

111676 

490131 

432329 

270574 

433994 

267944 

248785 

403017 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

SRF3/Blue/White 

SRF3/Red/White/Blue 

SRF Gen3 318/Green 

SRF3/Red 

SRF3/Siilver / Purple 

SRF3/Black/Silver 

SRF3/Red 

SRF3/Blue/Black 

SRF/Black 

SRF/Red 

SRF3/Orange 

SRF3/Red 

SRF3/Orange 

SRF/Red And White 

SRF/Red 

SRF/Black & White 

SRF3/Blue / White 

SRF3/Black 

SRF3/Blue/Black 

Sponsor 

Sweeney Racing 

Intronecom.Com/Franklin Ford/Ronnie's Autobody 

A. Treffeisen & Sons  Llc 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Euro-Tire 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Www.Nkracing.Com 

Black Flag Racing 

Good Home Farm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.608) for SRF3 by Steve Introne. 

Total Time of Race: 18:40.309 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

Car #57 Penalized to last in class per GCR 6.11.1.A. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:21:01 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

91.582 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.608 

Best Spd 

92.925 

Best Lap by 

12 - Steve Introne 

Group 1 Official Race 1  Posted: 4:20pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G1: SRF3,SRF,SR 

Race 1 G1: SRF3,SRF,SR 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:45:39 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

34 

71 

12 

36 

O8 

30 

57 

81 

1 

39 

55 

42 

88 

99 

O6 

94 

84 

17 

2 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

3 

16 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Herb Sweeney Iv 

John Hall 

Steve Introne 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Pete Lamaina 

Steven Thomas 

Donald Privett 

Steven Schuh 

Robert Rockwood 

Mike Thomas 

Tom Goodhart 

John Bertolini 

Jonathan Emms 

Steve Minkon 

Kevin Gauntt 

Michael Feno 

Neil Killey 

Steven Spano 

Brian Sullivan 

Christopher Blough 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:13.663 

1:12.854 

1:13.642 

1:13.448 

1:13.570 

1:13.720 

1:13.441 

1:13.584 

1:13.762 

1:14.035 

1:14.142 

1:14.794 

1:14.697 

1:14.354 

1:15.801 

1:16.409 

1:16.964 

1:17.159 

1:14.928 

1:19.933 

Hometown 

Arlington  MA 

Vienna  VA 

Oxford  CT 

Unadilla  NY 

Washington Twp.  NJ 

Marlton  NJ 

New York  NY 

Gibson Island  MD 

Middleburg  VA 

Marlton  NJ 

Highland Park  NJ 

Basking Ridge  NJ 

Rye  NY 

Schwenksville  PA 

Egg Harbor City  NJ 

Towaco  NJ 

Cranberry Twp  PA 

Dryden  NY 

Princeton  NJ 

Warrenton  VA 

Region 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

STC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

273550 

281601 

180337 

347011 

381754 

390169 

403017 

333773_1 

248785 

405469 

449171 

477061 

490131 

453027 

420661 

111676 

270574 

433994 

267944 

432329 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

SRF3/Blue/White 

SRF3/Orange 

SRF3/Red/White/Blue 

SRF Gen3 318/Green 

SRF3/Siilver / Purple 

SRF3/Red 

SRF3/Blue/Black 

SRF3/Green 

SRF3/Black 

SRF3/Red 

SRF3/Blue/Black 

SRF/Black 

SRF3/Orange 

SRF3/Black/Silver 

SRF/Red 

SRF3/Red 

SRF/Red 

SRF/Black & White 

SRF3/Blue / White 

SRF/Red And White 

Sponsor 

Sweeney Racing 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Intronecom.Com/Franklin Ford/Ronnie's Autobody 

A. Treffeisen & Sons  Llc 

Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Hagermanracengineering 

Good Home Farm 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools  Inc. 

Euro-Tire 

Www.Nkracing.Com 

Black Flag Racing 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:52.036 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

New Track Record (1:12.854) for SRF3 by John Hall. 

Printed: 6/5/2016 11:31:37 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.386 

Avg. Speed 

91.687 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.854 

Best Spd 

93.886 

Best Lap by 

71 - John Hall 

Group 1 Official Results  Posted: 11:30am

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G1: SRF3,SRF,SR 

Race 2 G1:SRF3,SRF,SR 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:04:51 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 09:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

89 

62 

4 

44 

15 

36 

105 

97 

88 

82 

73 

49 

63 

46 

39 

28 

27 

90 

34 

195 

55 

26 

79 

56 

O6 

23 

0 

9 

60 

O2 

38 

O0 

65 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Joe Spaid 

Joe Guinta 

Rob Hines 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Timothy Jacobs 

Lance Bergstein 

John Jenkins 

Brian Henderson 

Michael Lamaina 

Ted Cahall 

Xiang Li 

Peter Ensor 

John Hotz 

Ryan Heishman 

Sam Schechter 

David Henderson 

Pete Phillips Jr. 

Steve Sturm 

Thomas Paolino 

Arun Master 

Robert Cahall 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Adam Cobourn 

Mike Longo 

James Definnis 

Stephen Hayes 

Mike Cefalo 

Aaron Edwards 

Barry Young 

Joseph Costello 

Serguei Narojnyi 

Richard Miller 

Lee York 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:18.013 

1:17.839 

1:18.147 

1:18.242 

1:18.050 

1:18.433 

1:18.546 

1:18.617 

1:18.967 

1:18.991 

1:18.641 

1:18.689 

1:18.940 

1:19.295 

1:19.042 

1:19.050 

1:19.879 

1:19.856 

1:21.622 

1:20.813 

1:21.260 

1:20.999 

1:21.118 

1:21.541 

1:19.967 

1:22.479 

1:23.243 

1:22.431 

1:25.611 

1:25.090 

1:25.752 

1:27.739 

Hometown 

Brookeville  MD 

Westhempstead  NY 

Arlington  VA 

Stephenson  VA 

Mt. Airy  MD 

New York  NY 

New York  NY 

Falmouth  VA 

Oaklyn  NJ 

Chanhassen  MN 

South Hadley  MA 

Finksburg  MD 

Sparks  MD 

Carlisle  PA 

Washington  DC 

Falmouth  VA 

Lebanon  PA 

Mclean  VA 

Colts Neck  NJ 

New York  NY 

Mundelein  IL 

Richboro  PA 

New York  NY 

Cinnaminson  NJ 

Shavertown PA 

Lanoka Harbor  NJ 

West Pittston  PA 

New York  NY 

Loysville  PA 

Yatesville  PA 

New York  NY 

Poolesville  MD 

Mount Airy  MD 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

CHI 

PHL 

NYR 

SJR 

NEPA 

CCR 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

405245 

439541 

219365 

416250 

378531 

452338 

443782 

465061 

384683 

386084 

474873 

464679 

445857 

439869 

364037 

465063 

496725 

384453 

497915 

448605 

426156 

343885 

463675 

463654 

464375 

479779 

231719 

497802 

149998 

380009 

453154 

487919 

344333 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Orange / Purple 

Mazda Miata/Grey 

Mazda Miata/Burg/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Sheetz Red 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/White /Black 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Red 

Mazda Miata/Red Bro 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/R/W/B 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Black 

Sponsor 

Orndorff & Spaid - York Automotive 

V.Guinta Roofing Co 

Meathead / Carbotech / Redline / Ti-Speed 

Rossini Racing Products 

Montgomery Irrigat

Planet-Miata 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

Convenience Car Care/Performance Auto Works 

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac 

Cahall Racing / Meathead 

Comm'l Cabling &Sound    Hotztuff 

Windsor Customs Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Convience Car Care/Performance Auto Works 

Meathead Racing 

Flatout 

Classic Car Club Ma

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Www.Advantagemotorsports.Com 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Planet Miata 

Planet-Miata.Com Cefalo&Associates 

Foreveryoungracing 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

York Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 19:43.688 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

Car #97 Penalized 1 position per GCR 6.11.1.A and 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 6/4/2016 5:59:42 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.007 

Avg. Speed 

86.678 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.839 

Best Spd 

87.874 

Best Lap by 

62 - Joe Guinta 

Group 2 Official Race 1  Posted: 6:00pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G2: SM,SMT,SM5 

Race 1 G2:SM,SMT,SM5 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:26:02 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

89 

97 

4 

44 

82 

63 

49 

28 

46 

88 

73 

39 

O6 

36 

90 

9 

26 

79 

195 

56 

23 

0 

O2 

60 

34 

O0 

105 

27 

55 

62 

38 

65 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Timothy Jacobs 

Joe Spaid 

Brian Henderson 

Rob Hines 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Ted Cahall 

John Hotz 

Peter Ensor 

David Henderson 

Ryan Heishman 

Michael Lamaina 

Xiang Li 

Sam Schechter 

James Definnis 

Lance Bergstein 

Steve Sturm 

Aaron Edwards 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Adam Cobourn 

Arun Master 

Mike Longo 

Stephen Hayes 

Mike Cefalo 

Joseph Costello 

Barry Young 

Thomas Paolino 

Richard Miller 

John Jenkins 

Pete Phillips Jr. 

Robert Cahall 

Joe Guinta 

Serguei Narojnyi 

Lee York 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:18.318 

1:17.947 

1:18.025 

1:18.500 

1:18.404 

1:18.457 

1:19.131 

1:18.266 

1:19.805 

1:19.430 

1:19.357 

1:19.340 

1:19.648 

1:19.538 

1:18.497 

1:20.333 

1:20.760 

1:21.419 

1:22.076 

1:21.715 

1:21.688 

1:20.902 

1:23.626 

1:24.033 

1:24.797 

1:20.440 

1:26.496 

Hometown 

Mt. Airy  MD 

Brookeville  MD 

Falmouth  VA 

Arlington  VA 

Stephenson  VA 

Chanhassen  MN 

Sparks  MD 

Finksburg  MD 

Falmouth  VA 

Carlisle  PA 

Oaklyn  NJ 

South Hadley  MA 

Washington  DC 

Shavertown PA 

New York  NY 

Mclean  VA 

New York  NY 

Richboro  PA 

New York  NY 

New York  NY 

Cinnaminson  NJ 

Lanoka Harbor  NJ 

West Pittston  PA 

Yatesville  PA 

Loysville  PA 

Colts Neck  NJ 

Poolesville  MD 

New York  NY 

Lebanon  PA 

Mundelein  IL 

Westhempstead  NY 

New York  NY 

Mount Airy  MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NEPA 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

CCR 

NEP 

NEP 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

SUS 

CHI 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

378531 

405245 

465061 

219365 

416250 

386084 

445857 

464679 

465063 

439869 

384683 

474873 

364037 

464375 

452338 

384453 

497802 

343885 

463675 

448605 

463654 

479779 

231719 

380009 

149998 

497915 

487919 

443782 

496725 

426156 

439541 

453154 

344333 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Mazda Miata/Burg/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Orange / Purple 

Mazda Miata/Grey 

Mazda Miata/Sheetz Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Red 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White /Black 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Red Bro 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/R/W/B 

Mazda Miata/Black 

Sponsor 

Montgomery Irriga

Orndorff & Spaid - York Automotive 

Convenience Car Care/Performance Auto Works 

Meathead / Carbotech / Redline / Ti-Speed 

Rossini Racing Products 

Cahall Racing / Meathead 

Comm'l Cabling &Sound    Hotztuff 

Convience Car Care/Performance Auto Works 

Windsor Customs Racing 

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac 

Windsor Customs 

Planet Miata 

Planet-Miata 

Meathead Racing 

Www.Advantagemotorsports.Com 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Classic Car Club M

Planet-Miata.Com Cefalo&Associates 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Foreveryoungracing 

Flatout 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

V.Guinta Roofing Co 

Windsor Customs 

York Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:33.748 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 6/5/2016 11:45:16 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.842 

Avg. Speed 

74.601 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.947 

Best Spd 

87.752 

Best Lap by 

89 - Joe Spaid 

Group 2 Offical Race 2 Results  Posted: 11:45am

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G2: SM,SMT,SM5 

Race 2 G2:SM,SMT,SM5 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:40:27 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 10:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

12 

24 

39 

2 

84 

O6 

14 

8 

47 

6 

61 

O2 

7 

88 

56 

87 

35 

34 

15 

89 

40 

45 

37 

44 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

CF 

F500 

CF 

CF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

Name 

Ross Devoe 

Reilly Harris 

David Lapham 

Max King 

Wayne Nicolette 

Dave Petzko 

Brian Heun 

Derek Holmes 

David Gernert 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Sam Youngman 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Jon Van De Car 

Angela Slocum 

Jon Gorski 

Hugh Maloney 

Matthew Kujat 

Frank Varano 

Chip Vanslyke 

Valerie Heun 

David Lapham 

Kenneth Arters 

Bill Atherholt 

Michael Rand 

Edward Callo 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:11.221 

1:10.955 

1:10.595 

1:12.188 

1:11.810 

1:12.912 

1:13.210 

1:13.775 

1:14.333 

1:13.721 

1:16.713 

1:17.875 

1:19.247 

1:19.787 

1:23.723 

1:25.506 

1:26.238 

1:23.255 

1:18.768 

1:15.233 

Hometown 

Middletown  NJ 

Ashland  OH 

Irvington  NY 

Franklinville  NJ 

Cockeysville  MD 

Moylan  PA 

Linwood  NJ 

Millersville  MD 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Haven Beach  NJ 

Ashton  MD 

Alexandria  VA 

New Boston  NH 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Bethlehem  PA 

Glenville  NY 

Linwood  NJ 

Irvington  NY 

Downingtown  PA 

Hammonton  NJ 

Sharon  CT 

Huntington  CT 

Region 

SJR 

NEO 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

SUS 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

MHR 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

Member_ID 

352689 

474020 

85667_1 

419946 

151827 

171695 

325377 

412335 

418304 

429490 

273159 

230187 

43705 

421193 

371479 

79476_1 

362408 

352610 

235178 

337890 

85667_1 

360980 

426799 

13314 

106714 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Van Diemen Ff 1600/Blue/Orange 

Ford Gemini/Red 

Zink Z10/Red 

Lola T340/Yellow & Blue 

Reynard Ff/White / Blue 

Qre Qc-1 Invader/Blk/Orange 

Swift Db1/White 

Mygale FF Honda/Blue 

Formula 500/Yellow 

Swift Db-1 Honda/Green 

Zink 10C/Yellow 

Mysterian M2/Red 

Van Diemen Rf01 2/Yellow 

Lynx C/Black/Blue 

Womer Ev-3/Purple/White 

Zink/Citation Z18-B/Green 

Caracal D/Red 

Crossle 62F/Yellow 

Qre Qc-1 Invader/Orange/Blk 

Invader Qc-1/Blue 

Van Diemen FF 1600/Red 

Swift Db-1/Blue 

Crossle 30F/Red 

Bowman Bc-5/Blue/Yellow 

Sponsor 

Red Racing 

Mantac Llc 

Qre  Hoosie 

Future Income 

Rac Engines & Www.Xibitz.Net 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

The Law Office Of B

Clemson Eye 

Gorski Racing 

Sarah & Kelly 

Woodside Fabricating 

The Law Office Of Brian D. Heun 

Qre  Hoosie 

Epay Inc/Cj Tires 

Lucy & Gus 

Recon International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 18:07.716 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 3:48:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.122 

Avg. Speed 

94.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.595 

Best Spd 

96.891 

Best Lap by 

24 - David Lapham 

Group 3 Official Race 1  Posted: 3:50pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G3: FF,F500,FV,FST,CF 

G3:FF,F500,FV,FST,CF Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:55:49 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

39 

12 

4 

2 

84 

O6 

14 

16 

47 

44 

61 

15 

6 

8 

O2 

7 

88 

35 

56 

87 

34 

24 

89 

40 

45 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

CF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

FF 

CF 

Name 

Max King 

Reilly Harris 

Ross Devoe 

Wayne Nicolette 

Dave Petzko 

Brian Heun 

Derek Holmes 

David Lapham 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Valerie Heun 

Sam Youngman 

David Gernert 

Jon Van De Car 

Angela Slocum 

Jon Gorski 

Frank Varano 

Hugh Maloney 

Matthew Kujat 

Chip Vanslyke 

David Lapham 

David Lapham 

Kenneth Arters 

Bill Atherholt 

Michael Rand 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

10 

Best Tm 

1:11.065 

1:11.462 

1:11.594 

1:11.445 

1:11.772 

1:11.054 

1:13.959 

1:10.073 

1:15.031 

1:15.085 

1:15.117 

1:15.049 

1:15.425 

1:14.820 

1:18.919 

1:19.819 

1:20.288 

1:20.525 

1:23.497 

1:25.201 

1:16.785 

Hometown 

Franklinville  NJ 

Ashland  OH 

Middletown  NJ 

Cockeysville  MD 

Moylan  PA 

Linwood  NJ 

Millersville  MD 

Irvington NY 

Haven Beach  NJ 

Huntington  CT 

Alexandria  VA 

Linwood  NJ 

Ashton  MD 

Boiling Springs  PA 

New Boston  NH 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Bethlehem  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Freeland  PA 

Glenville  NY 

Irvington  NY 

Irvington  NY 

Downingtown  PA 

Hammonton  NJ 

Sharon  CT 

Region 

SJR 

NEO 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SUS 

MHR 

SUS 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

Member_ID 

419946 

474020 

352689 

151827 

171695 

325377 

412335 

85667_1 

429490 

106714 

230187 

337890 

273159 

418304 

43705 

421193 

371479 

352610 

79476_1 

362408 

235178 

85667_1 

85667_1 

360980 

426799 

13314 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Zink Z10/Red 

Ford Gemini/Red 

Van Diemen Ff 1600/Blue/Orange 

Lola T340/Yellow & Blue 

Reynard Ff/White / Blue 

Qre Qc-1 Invader/Blk/Orange 

Swift Db1/White 

Invader QC-1/Blue 

Formula 500/Yellow 

Bowman Bc-5/Blue/Yellow 

Zink 10C/Yellow 

Qre Qc-1 Invader/Orange/Blk 

Swift Db-1 Honda/Green 

Mygale FF Honda/Blue 

Mysterian M2/Red 

Van Diemen Rf01 2/Yellow 

Lynx C/Black/Blue 

Caracal D/Red 

Womer Ev-3/Purple/White 

Zink/Citation Z18-B/Green 

Crossle 62F/Yellow 

Invader Qc-1/Blue 

Van Diemen FF 1600/Red 

Swift Db-1/Blue 

Crossle 30F/Red 

Sponsor 

Future Income 

Mantac Llc 

Red Racing 

Rac Engines & Www.Xibitz.Net 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

The Law Office Of

QRE, Hoosier 

Recon International 

The Law Office Of Brian D. Heun 

Clemson Eye 

Gorski Racing 

Sarah & Kelly 

Woodside Fabricating 

Qre  Hoosie 

Qre  Hoosie 

Epay Inc/Cj Tires 

Lucy & Gus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:06.637 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

New Track Record (1:10.073) for F500 by David Lapham. 

Printed: 6/5/2016 1:21:18 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.127 

Avg. Speed 

94.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.073 

Best Spd 

97.612 

Best Lap by 

16 - David Lapham 

Group 3 Official Race 2 Results  Posted: 1:25pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G3: FF,F500,FV,FST,CF 

G3:FF,F500,FV,FST,CF Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:26:34 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

25 

39 

73 

71 

17 

69 

94 

27 

5 

9 

86 

O6 

15 

59 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

Class 

GTA 

GTA 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

AS 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

T1 

Name 

Andy Trought 

Mike Longo 

David Sanders 

Gerson Rosenberg 

James Jost 

Andrej Balanc 

Joe Danner 

Chuck Burns 

Brian Licklider 

Robert Hasychak 

Dave Miller 

Daniel Licklider 

James K. Benson 

Eric Thompson 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:09.393 

1:09.352 

1:10.155 

1:12.648 

1:10.437 

1:15.454 

1:16.312 

1:14.949 

1:14.844 

1:18.218 

1:20.761 

1:20.891 

1:21.094 

1:16.143 

Hometown 

Moorestown  NJ 

Cinnaminson  NJ 

Boothwyn  PA 

Lebanon  PA 

Germansville  PA 

Sterling  VA 

Pitman  NJ 

Audubon  PA 

Lenhartsville  PA 

Nokesville  VA 

Dover  PA 

York  PA 

Philadelphia  PA 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SUS 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

SUS 

SUS 

SJR 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

439814 

463654 

290431 

70004 

427812 

308599 

347139 

276911-1 

232279 

349346 

245051 

379856 

417065 

333801 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Howe Asa Chevy Ss/Blue\White 

Pontiac Gp/White 

Chevy Corvette Z06/Yellow 

Porsche 911/Red 

Ford Thunderbird/White 

Chevy Corvette Z06/Black 

Chevy Corvette/Yellow W/ Black Stripe 

Corvette Z51/Red 

Mustang Gt/Red 

Ffr Cobra/Red 

Chevy Camaro/Yellow 

Ford Mustang/Black/Gold 

Plymouth Barracuda/Blue 

Honda S2000/Red 

Sponsor 

Mill Street Tire 

7 Oil Co  Inc. 

Phoenix Performance 

Translog 

Jost Iron Works 

The Pampered Chef 

Hoosier  Astro Sign Co. 

Hooiser Tire 

Hartman Driveshaft 

Fidelity Power Systems/Thunderstruck Racing 

Creative Racing Technologies 

Darkside Performance 

Dcm-Architecture-Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 17:36.545 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

New Track Record (1:10.155) for T1 by David Sanders and (1:14.844) for AS by Brian Licklider. 

New Track Record (1:09.352) for GTA by Mike Longo. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:23:30 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.439 

Avg. Speed 

97.109 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.352 

Best Spd 

98.627 

Best Lap by 

39 - Mike Longo 

Group 4 Official Race 1  Posted: 4:25pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G4: GT1-3,GTA,AS,ITE,T1/2,SPO 

G4:Big Bore Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:23:58 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

39 

73 

89 

69 

5 

27 

59 

9 

94 

O6 

15 

86 

71 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTA 

GTA 

T1 

T1 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

T1 

SPO 

ITE 

AS 

SPO 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

Andy Trought 

Mike Longo 

David Sanders 

Dominick Rizzo 

Andrej Balanc 

Brian Licklider 

Chuck Burns 

Eric Thompson 

Robert Hasychak 

Joe Danner 

Daniel Licklider 

James K. Benson 

Dave Miller 

Gerson Rosenberg 

James Jost 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

13 

6 

Best Tm 

1:09.696 

1:10.046 

1:10.377 

1:12.973 

1:13.787 

1:14.375 

1:16.486 

1:16.326 

1:16.952 

1:19.895 

1:21.594 

1:21.246 

1:22.250 

Hometown 

Moorestown  NJ 

Cinnaminson  NJ 

Boothwyn  PA 

Wayne  NJ 

Sterling  VA 

Lenhartsville  PA 

Audubon  PA 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Nokesville  VA 

Pitman  NJ 

York  PA 

Philadelphia  PA 

Dover  PA 

Lebanon  PA 

Germansville  PA 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

SUS 

SUS 

PHL 

Member_ID 

439814 

463654 

290431 

448709 

308599 

232279 

276911-1 

333801 

349346 

347139 

379856 

417065 

245051 

70004 

427812 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Howe Asa Chevy Ss/Blue\White 

Pontiac Gp/White 

Chevy Corvette Z06/Yellow 

Chevy Corvette/Blue 

Chevy Corvette Z06/Black 

Mustang Gt/Red 

Corvette Z51/Red 

Honda S2000/Red 

Ffr Cobra/Red 

Chevy Corvette/Yellow W/ Black Stripe 

Ford Mustang/Black/Gold 

Plymouth Barracuda/Blue 

Chevy Camaro/Yellow 

Porsche 911/Red 

Ford Thunderbird/White 

Sponsor 

Mill Street Tire 

7 Oil Co  Inc. 

Phoenix Performance 

The Pampered Chef 

Hartman Driveshaft 

Hooiser Tire 

Flatout Motorsports 

Fidelity Power Systems/Thunderstruck Racing 

Hoosier  Astro Sign Co. 

Darkside Performance 

Dcm-Architecture-Engineering 

Creative Racing Technologies 

Translog 

Jost Iron Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:39.472 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

New Track Record (1:14.375) for AS by Brian Licklider. 

Printed: 6/5/2016 2:05:29 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.427 

Avg. Speed 

96.374 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.696 

Best Spd 

98.140 

Best Lap by 

25 - Andy Trought 

Group 4 Official Race 2 Results  Posted: 2:05pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G4: GT1-3,GTA,AS,ITE,T1/2,SPO 

G4:Big Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 12:03:14 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

56 

59 

33 

13 

7 

19 

96 

31 

194 

97 

43 

11 

1 

80 

4 

17 

14 

40 

62 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

1 

Class 

STU 

STU 

EP 

STU 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

EP 

EP 

ITA 

ITA 

EP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

SPU 

Name 

Edward York 

Eric Thompson 

Ben Phillips 

James Williams 

Jared Lendrum 

Blake Buyers 

Jason Jouet 

Joel Gambino 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Bert Struble 

Kyle Colbey 

John Buyers 

Michael Thompson 

David Colbey 

Carl Hindman 

Christopher Etridge 

Christopher Mosley 

Joe Plunkett 

William Dergosits 

Frank Sanchez 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:14.090 

1:16.885 

1:18.693 

1:17.581 

1:18.590 

1:20.161 

1:21.721 

1:21.398 

1:21.251 

1:22.799 

1:24.096 

1:24.950 

1:24.537 

1:23.961 

1:24.378 

1:27.232 

1:23.785 

1:30.390 

1:37.036 

1:43.817 

Hometown 

Mt. Airy  MD 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Boonton NJ 

Arlington  VA 

Queensbury  NY 

Stafford  VA 

Alexandria  VA 

Halethorpe  MD 

Jersey City  NJ 

Brookhaven  PA 

Elmira  NY 

Stafford  VA 

Millville  NJ 

Utica  NY 

Columbia  PA 

Manchester  MD 

Oak Ridge  NJ 

Allentown  PA 

Berne  NY 

Felton  DE 

Region 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJR 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

GLN 

WDC 

SJR 

GLN 

BMR 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

MHR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

122087 

333801 

279825 

489083 

339116 

438548 

478621 

181754 

499086 

121293 

397984 

438391 

417643 

443269 

248326-1 

252302 

252273-26 

290140 

431768` 

32075 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw M3/Orange 

Honda S2000/Red 

Porsche/968/Black 

Bmw M3/Silver 

Subaru Brz/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Black 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Rx-7/Red/Yellow 

Honda Crx Si/Yellow 

Honda Civic Si/Yellow 

Porsche 944/White 

Honda Crx/Red 

Vw Scirocco/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

Honda Fit/Copper 

Honda Fit/White 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Rx 7/Yellow 

Sponsor 

York Automotiv 

Flatout Motorsports 

BigSpeed Racing 

Williams Consulting  York Automotive 

North Country Subaru 

J&L Automotive 

Catherine Jouet  Realtor 

Bucket List Racing/Bbq 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

J And L Automotive 

Team Thunder Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Cmj Electric 

Sperry Van Ness 

North Country Subaru 

Mike Stewart Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 18:52.390 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

New Track Record (1:18.590) for T4 by Jared Lendrum. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:50:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.951 

Avg. Speed 

90.605 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.090 

Best Spd 

92.320 

Best Lap by 

56 - Edward York 

Group 5 Official Race 1  Posted: 4:50pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G5: T3/4,ITA/7,E/F/HP,LC,GTP,GTL,SPU,STU,B-Spec 

G5:Small Bore Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:55:30 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 03:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

59 

13 

33 

19 

7 

31 

194 

43 

1 

11 

80 

4 

62 

14 

40 

17 

38 

96 

56 

97 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

1 

9 

3 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

STU 

EP 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

EP 

ITA 

EP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

SPU 

ITA 

STU 

EP 

Name 

Eric Thompson 

James Williams 

Ben Phillips 

Blake Buyers 

Jared Lendrum 

Joel Gambino 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Kyle Colbey 

Michael Thompson 

John Buyers 

David Colbey 

Carl Hindman 

William Dergosits 

Christopher Mosley 

Joe Plunkett 

Christopher Etridge 

Frank Sanchez 

Jason Jouet 

Edward York 

Bert Struble 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

13 

13 

8 

Best Tm 

1:16.057 

1:16.859 

1:17.618 

1:19.310 

1:20.439 

1:21.254 

1:21.375 

1:23.512 

1:23.630 

1:22.934 

1:23.575 

1:25.589 

1:28.393 

1:29.244 

1:30.643 

1:32.356 

1:15.822 

1:21.340 

1:15.324 

Hometown 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Arlington  VA 

Boonton NJ 

Stafford  VA 

Queensbury  NY 

Halethorpe  MD 

Jersey City  NJ 

Elmira  NY 

Millville  NJ 

Stafford  VA 

Utica  NY 

Columbia  PA 

Berne  NY 

Oak Ridge  NJ 

Allentown  PA 

Manchester  MD 

Felton  DE 

Alexandria  VA 

Mt. Airy  MD 

Brookhaven  PA 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJR 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

GLN 

BMR 

MHR 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

Member_ID 

333801 

489083 

279825 

438548 

339116 

181754 

499086 

397984 

417643 

438391 

443269 

248326-1 

431768` 

252273-26 

290140 

252302 

32075 

478621 

122087 

121293 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Honda S2000/Red 

Bmw M3/Silver 

Porsche/968/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Black 

Subaru Brz/Black 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Honda Crx Si/Yellow 

Porsche 944/White 

Honda Civic Si/Yellow 

Honda Crx/Red 

Vw Scirocco/Red 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Honda Fit/Copper 

Honda Fit/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Rx 7/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/White 

Bmw M3/Orange 

Mazda Rx-7/Red/Yellow 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports 

Williams Consulting  York Automotive 

BigSpeed Racing 

J&L Automotive 

North Country Subaru 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Team Thunder Racing 

J And L Automotive 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Cmj Electric 

North Country Subaru 

Sperry Van Ness 

Mike Stewart Racing 

Catherine Jouet  Realtor 

York Automotiv 

Bucket List Racing/Bbq 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 26:00.795 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 6/5/2016 4:25:25 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.410 

Avg. Speed 

87.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.324 

Best Spd 

90.808 

Best Lap by 

56 - Edward York 

Group 5 Race 2 Offiial Results  Posted:  4:20pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G5: T3/4,ITA/7,E/F/HP,LC,GTP,GTL,SPU,STU,B-Spec 

G5:Small Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:19:34 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

27 

33 

O5 

O3 

59 

92 

39 

73 

88 

46 

52 

2 

79 

195 

34 

105 

O4 

98 

89 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

SM2 

STL 

STL 

ITR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM2 

ITB 

ITB 

Name 

Anthony Serra 

Ben Phillips 

James Slechta 

Lorenzo Serra 

Eric Thompson 

Eric King 

Edward Karabec 

Xiang Li 

Michael Lamaina 

Ryan Heishman 

Terence Fischer 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Adam Cobourn 

Arun Master 

Thomas Paolino 

Sloane Barbour 

William Bifulco 

Kevin Fryer 

Alton Fryer Iii 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:16.032 

1:17.219 

1:18.282 

1:17.948 

1:17.422 

1:18.654 

1:19.134 

1:19.040 

1:19.325 

1:19.314 

1:20.318 

1:21.458 

1:21.130 

1:21.183 

1:21.410 

1:21.334 

1:23.823 

1:25.134 

1:25.498 

Hometown 

North Salem  NY 

Boonton  NJ 

Millers  MD 

South Salem  NY 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Newtown  PA 

Scarborough  ME 

South Hadley  MA 

Oaklyn  NJ 

Carlisle  PA 

Northfield  NJ 

Franklin  NJ 

New York  NY 

New York  NY 

Colts Neck  NJ 

New York  NY 

Newton  NJ 

Arlington  VA 

Pasadena  MD 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SUS 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

237864 

279825 

374571 

285851 

333801 

210228 

236765 

474873 

384683 

439869 

434180 

473733 

463675 

448605 

497915 

482884 

337170 

415019 

148516 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw 328I/White/Blue 

Porsche 968/Black 

Nissan 300Zx/Blue Yellow 

Bmw 328I/Silver 

Honda S2000/Red 

Mazda Rx-7/Silver/ Black 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Bmw 325/Blue/Silver 

Miata /Black 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Red 

Mazda Miata/White /Black 

Mazda Miata/Yellow/Multi 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Bmw 2002/White 

Bmw 2002/Silver W/ Blue Stripes 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Bigspeed Racing 

Alien Force Racing 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Flatout Motorsports 

Mazdaspeed  Flatout Motorsports 

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac 

Windsor Customs Racing 

Fischerforensics.Com / Autotechnic 

Visionsrm.Com / G13 Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Classic Car Club Ma

Flatout 

Ccc Racing / Windsor Customs 

Hemanracing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 19:11.749 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 5:18:58 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.038 

Avg. Speed 

89.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.032 

Best Spd 

89.962 

Best Lap by 

27 - Anthony Serra 

Group 6 Official Race 1  Posted: 5:22pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G6: ITR,ITS,ITB,ITC,LCC1-3,STL,SM2,SRX7 

G6:ITR/S/B/C,LCC1/2 Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:24:30 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 03:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

O3 

59 

88 

33 

52 

34 

39 

79 

O4 

98 

89 

195 

92 

2 

O5 

46 

73 

105 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

2 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

STL 

STL 

ITR 

ITR 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

SM2 

ITB 

ITB 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

SM2 

STL 

Name 

Anthony Serra 

Lorenzo Serra 

Eric Thompson 

Michael Lamaina 

Ben Phillips 

Terence Fischer 

Thomas Paolino 

Edward Karabec 

Adam Cobourn 

William Bifulco 

Kevin Fryer 

Alton Fryer Iii 

Arun Master 

Eric King 

Bruce Laukaitis 

James Slechta 

Ryan Heishman 

Xiang Li 

Sloane Barbour 

Best Tm 

1:21.994 

1:22.158 

1:22.830 

1:23.438 

1:24.014 

1:24.314 

1:25.256 

1:25.737 

1:26.150 

1:26.739 

1:27.874 

1:29.690 

1:29.973 

1:32.297 

1:39.233 

In Lap 

18 

18 

18 

18 

19 

19 

20 

17 

19 

17 

16 

16 

16 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

North Salem  NY 

South Salem  NY 

Aberdeen  NJ 

Oaklyn  NJ 

Boonton  NJ 

Northfield  NJ 

Colts Neck  NJ 

Scarborough  ME 

New York  NY 

Newton  NJ 

Arlington  VA 

Pasadena  MD 

New York  NY 

Newtown  PA 

Franklin  NJ 

Millers  MD 

Carlisle  PA 

South Hadley  MA 

New York  NY 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

SUS 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

237864 

285851 

333801 

384683 

279825 

434180 

497915 

236765 

463675 

337170 

415019 

148516 

448605 

210228 

473733 

374571 

439869 

474873 

482884 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw 328I/White/Blue 

Bmw 328I/Silver 

Honda S2000/Red 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Porsche 968/Black 

Bmw 325/Blue/Silver 

Mazda Miata/White /Black 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Bmw 2002/White 

Bmw 2002/Silver W/ Blue Stripes 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Red 

Mazda Rx-7/Silver/ Black 

Miata /Black 

Nissan 300Zx/Blue Yellow 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Yellow/Multi 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Flatout Motorsports 

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Rac 

Bigspeed Racing 

Fischerforensics.Com / Autotechnic 

Flatout 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hemanracing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Classic Car Club M

Mazdaspeed  Flatout Motorsports 

Visionsrm.Com / G13 Racing 

Alien Force Racing 

Windsor Customs Racing 

Ccc Racing / Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 28:50.180 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 6/5/2016 5:20:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 6 Race 2 Official Results  Posted:  5:20pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G6: ITR,ITS,ITB,ITC,LCC1-3,STL,SM2,SRX7 

G6:ITR/S/B/C,LCC1/2 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 16:18:09 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 03:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

66 

11 

10 

35 

98 

43 

77 

56 

30 

54 

83 

194 

96 

61 

6 

60 

63 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Name 

Kevin Kopp 

Richard Hromin 

Alan Olson 

Steven Rollo 

Daniel Conway 

Kipp Gaynor 

Paul Wight 

Jeff Horowitz 

Robert Myles 

Michael Cohen 

William Windsor 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Rich Yura 

Jim Roberts 

Edwin Mohler 

John Hotz 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:19.522 

1:20.072 

1:20.529 

1:20.126 

1:21.025 

1:20.920 

1:21.155 

1:21.483 

1:20.772 

1:22.352 

1:22.074 

1:21.350 

1:23.270 

1:22.917 

1:23.526 

1:25.767 

Hometown 

Great Falls  VA 

Stroudsburg  PA 

Centreville  VA 

Trappe  MD 

Fredericksburg  VA 

Derwood  MD 

Oakton  VA 

Baltimore  MD 

Spotswood  NJ 

Owings Mills  MD 

Frederick  MD 

Jersey City  NJ 

Knoxville  MD 

Fairfax  VA 

Mount Joy  PA 

Lewisberry  PA 

Sparks  MD 

Region 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SUS 

WDC 

Member_ID 

359310 

273006 

347704 

427050 

449675 

117675 

461124 

479141 

139989 

452581 

347756 

499086 

143919 

449854 

397904 

388853 

445857 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Mazda Miata/Kopp Motorsports Silver 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Florescent Orange/White 

Mazda Miata/White/Black 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange 

Mazda Miata/R/W/B 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White Over Black 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata /White 

Sponsor 

Kopp Motorsports 

Rp Performance 

Als Association/ Ols

Rp Performance  Waterworks 

Meathead Racing / Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Hotztuff 

You're From Joisey? What Exit? 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Windsorcustoms.Co

The Si Org (Vencore) & Windsor Customs 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Foreveryoungracing 

Comm'l Camera & Security   Hotztuff 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 20:09.050 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

Printed: 6/4/2016 5:53:52 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.117 

Avg. Speed 

84.860 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.522 

Best Spd 

86.014 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

Group 7 Official Race 1  Posted: 5:55pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G7: SSM 

G7:SSM Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:54:46 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 04:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

11 

66 

10 

63 

35 

98 

77 

30 

56 

194 

43 

61 

6 

96 

60 

54 

83 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Alan Olson 

John Hotz 

Steven Rollo 

Daniel Conway 

Paul Wight 

Robert Myles 

Jeff Horowitz 

Oleg Pudeyev 

Kipp Gaynor 

Rich Yura 

Jim Roberts 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Edwin Mohler 

Michael Cohen 

William Windsor 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.109 

1:20.238 

1:20.168 

1:20.416 

1:20.430 

1:20.441 

1:21.598 

1:21.213 

1:21.160 

1:20.728 

1:21.303 

1:22.359 

1:23.851 

1:23.944 

1:29.523 

1:23.753 

1:23.639 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg  PA 

Great Falls  VA 

Centreville  VA 

Sparks  MD 

Trappe  MD 

Fredericksburg  VA 

Oakton  VA 

Spotswood  NJ 

Baltimore  MD 

Jersey City  NJ 

Derwood  MD 

Fairfax  VA 

Mount Joy  PA 

Knoxville  MD 

Lewisberry  PA 

Owings Mills  MD 

Frederick  MD 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

347704 

445857 

427050 

449675 

461124 

139989 

479141 

499086 

117675 

449854 

397904 

143919 

388853 

452581 

347756 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Kopp Motorsports Silver 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata /White 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White/Black 

Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Florescent Orange/White 

Mazda Miata/White Over Black 

Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange 

Mazda Miata/R/W/B 

Sponsor 

Rp Performance 

Kopp Motorsports 

Als Association/ O

Comm'l Camera & Security   Hotztuff 

Rp Performance  Waterworks 

Meathead Racing / Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Hotztuff 

You're From Joisey? What Exit? 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

The Si Org (Vencore) & Windsor Customs 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Foreveryoungracing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Windsorcustoms.C

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 27:02.239 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 6/5/2016 6:39:18 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.456 

Avg. Speed 

84.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.109 

Best Spd 

85.384 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

Group 7 Race 2 Official Results  Posted:  6:45pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G7: SSM 

G7:SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 17:02:20 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 03:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

24 

19 

17 

O9 

71 

6 

O7 

81 

42 

9 

37 

31 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FB 

FA 

P2 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FB 

P2 

Name 

Lee Brahin 

Peter Seabrook 

Kevin Boeckle 

Thomas Becker 

Ivin Seabrook 

Steve Roux 

Allie Gurses 

Bill Crowley 

Joseph Rodomista 

Martin Hulick 

Shawn Mcclure 

David Gomberg 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:03.624 

1:06.760 

1:06.643 

1:07.114 

1:08.056 

1:08.052 

1:11.070 

1:11.247 

1:10.209 

1:15.829 

1:04.143 

Hometown 

Philadelphia  PA 

Bridgeton  NJ 

Norwalk  CT 

Smithtown  NY 

Greenwich  NJ 

New Fairfield  CT 

Huntington  NY 

Basking Ridge  NJ 

Huntington  NY 

Warrington  PA 

New Boston  NH 

Laurel  MD 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

267024 

417669 

338320 

260058 

404893 

197647 

477775 

141661 

336292_0 

39376 

195833 

78801 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Ralt Rt-41 Csr/Beneton Blue 

Stohr F1000/Red 

Elan Db-04/Blue 

Prince Lsr/Red 

Stohr F1000/White 

Formula Atlantic/Black 

Carbir C52/Red 

Juno Sse/Green 

Ligier Js49/White/Black 

Swift Db-2/5/White/Red 

Stohr F1000/Yellow 

Cheetah Sr-1/Dark Red 

Sponsor 

Njmp 

Calanaz 

Pete Becker 

Self 

N/A 

March Imaging 

Hydrocam Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 16:12.321 

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE. 

New Track Record (1:07.114) for P2 by Thomas Becker, and (1:03.624) for P1 by Lee Brahin. 

New Track Record (1:04.143) for FB by Shawn Mcclure. 

Printed: 6/5/2016 7:15:32 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.880 

Avg. Speed 

105.521 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.624 

Best Spd 

107.507 

Best Lap by 

24 - Lee Brahin 

Group 8 Official Race 1  Posted: 7:15am

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G8: Fa-C,FE/M/S,CFC,ASR,P1/2,S2,VS2,HS2 

G8:Wings 'n' Things Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 17:25:17 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 04:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

37 

19 

17 

O9 

71 

81 

9 

42 

6 

O7 

31 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FB 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Lee Brahin 

Shawn Mcclure 

Peter Seabrook 

Kevin Boeckle 

Thomas Becker 

Ivin Seabrook 

Bill Crowley 

Martin Hulick 

Joseph Rodomista 

Steve Roux 

Allie Gurses 

David Gomberg 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

15 

11 

Best Tm 

1:04.226 

1:05.479 

1:06.666 

1:08.576 

1:08.354 

1:08.647 

1:11.825 

1:17.425 

1:11.880 

1:09.250 

Hometown 

Philadelphia  PA 

New Boston  NH 

Bridgeton  NJ 

Norwalk  CT 

Smithtown  NY 

Greenwich  NJ 

Basking Ridge  NJ 

Warrington  PA 

Huntington  NY 

New Fairfield  CT 

Huntington  NY 

Laurel  MD 

Region 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

267024 

195833 

417669 

338320 

260058 

404893 

141661 

39376 

336292_0 

197647 

477775 

78801 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Ralt Rt-41 Csr/Beneton Blue 

Stohr F1000/Yellow 

Stohr F1000/Red 

Elan Db-04/Blue 

Prince Lsr/Red 

Stohr F1000/White 

Juno Sse/Green 

Swift Db-2/5/White/Red 

Ligier Js49/White/Black 

Formula Atlantic/Black 

Carbir C52/Red 

Cheetah Sr-1/Dark Red 

Sponsor 

Njmp 

Hydrocam Corporation 

Calanaz 

Pete Becker 

N/A 

March Imaging 

Self 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 21:59.124 

CONTINGENCES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 6/5/2016 6:38:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.884 

Avg. Speed 

103.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.226 

Best Spd 

106.499 

Best Lap by 

24 - Lee Brahin 

Group 8 Race 2 Official Results  Posted:  6:43pm

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 - [16-RQ-4253-S]
Lightning Challenge - MARRS 4 - NJRRS 1

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G8: Fa-C,FE/M/S,CFC,ASR,P1/2,S2,VS2,HS2 

G8:Wings 'n' Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 17:48:37 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 04:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

12 

39 

4 

37 

2 

84 

45 

6 

61 

14 

34 

8 

7 

35 

44 

42 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

6 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

Name 

Reilly Harris 

Max King 

Ross Devoe 

Michael Rand 

Wayne Nicolette 

Dave Petzko 

Bill Atherholt 

Sam Youngman 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Derek Holmes 

Chip Vanslyke 

David Gernert 

Angela Slocum 

Shayne Frebert 

Edward Callo 

Thomas Venturino 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

15 

9 

Best Tm 

1:10.295 

1:10.532 

1:10.470 

1:11.200 

1:11.573 

1:11.628 

1:14.394 

1:14.918 

1:15.520 

1:13.293 

1:15.022 

1:14.699 

1:18.369 

1:22.605 

1:15.134 

1:00.188 

Hometown 

Ashland  OH 

Franklinville  NJ 

Middletown  NJ 

Sharon  CT 

Cockeysville  MD 

Moylan  PA 

Hammonton  NJ 

Ashton  MD 

Alexandria  VA 

Millersville  MD 

Glenville  NY 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Hagerstown  MD 

Huntington  CT 

Newtown  CT 

Region 

NEO 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

SUS 

SUS 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

474020 

419946 

352689 

13314 

151827 

171695 

426799 

273159 

230187 

412335 

235178 

418304 

421193 

471450 

106714 

473603 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Ford Gemini/Red 

Zink Z10/Red 

Van Diemen Ff 1600/Blue/Orange 

Crossle 30F/Red 

Lola T340/Yellow & Blue 

Reynard Ff/White / Blue 

Swift Db-1/Blue 

Swift Db-1 Honda/Green 

Zink 10C/Yellow 

Swift Db1/White 

Crossle 62F/Yellow 

Mygale FF Honda/Blue 

Van Diemen Rf01 2/Yellow 

Van Diemen Ff 1600/Red 

Bowman Bc-5/Blue/Yellow 

Royale Rp31/Green 

Sponsor 

Mantac Llc 

Future Income 

Red Racing 

Lucy & Gus 

Rac Engines & Www.Xibitz.Net 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

College Funds 

Recon International 

Rouxster Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:54.717 

Printed: 6/4/2016 1:50:29 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.139 

Avg. Speed 

95.350 

Best Lap Tm 

1:00.188 

Best Spd 

113.644 

Best Lap by 

42 - Thomas Venturino 

Race 1 Offiicial Results    Posted: 1:50pm

Right Coast Formula F Series
Event 1 [16-OGR-4581-S]

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G9: Right Coast FF Series [16-OGR-4581-S] 

G9: Right Coast FF Series Race 1 

Race (20 Laps) started at 12:07:51 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/4/2016 11:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

12 

39 

37 

84 

4 

44 

61 

42 

34 

6 

14 

2 

8 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Reilly Harris 

Max King 

Michael Rand 

Dave Petzko 

Ross Devoe 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Thomas Venturino 

Chip Vanslyke 

Sam Youngman 

Derek Holmes 

Wayne Nicolette 

David Gernert 

Shayne Frebert 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

12 

6 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:10.476 

1:10.308 

1:12.600 

1:12.664 

1:11.637 

1:14.626 

1:15.618 

1:15.323 

1:15.390 

1:16.255 

1:14.012 

1:11.231 

1:20.886 

1:20.340 

Hometown 

Ashland  OH 

Franklinville  NJ 

Sharon  CT 

Moylan  PA 

Middletown  NJ 

Huntington  CT 

Alexandria  VA 

Newtown  CT 

Glenville  NY 

Ashton  MD 

Millersville  MD 

Cockeysville  MD 

Boiling Springs  PA 

Hagerstown  MD 

Region 

NEO 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

Member_ID 

474020 

419946 

13314 

171695 

352689 

106714 

230187 

473603 

235178 

273159 

412335 

151827 

418304 

471450 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Ford Gemini/Red 

Zink Z10/Red 

Crossle 30F/Red 

Reynard FF/White / Blue 

Van Diemen FF 1600/Blue/Orange 

Bowman Bc-5/Blue/Yellow 

Zink 10C/Yellow 

Royale Rp31/Green 

Crossle 62F/Yellow 

Swift Db-1 Honda/Green 

Swift Db1/White 

Lola T340/Yellow & Blue 

Mygale FF Honda/Blue 

Van Diemen Ff 1600/Red 

Sponsor 

Mantac Llc 

Future Income 

Lucy & Gus 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

Red Racing 

Recon International 

Rouxster Racing 

Rac Engines & Www.Xibitz.Net 

College Funds 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:50.613 

Printed: 6/5/2016 4:04:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.763 

Avg. Speed 

95.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.308 

Best Spd 

97.286 

Best Lap by 

39 - Max King 

RCFFS Event 1 Race 2 Official Results  Posted: 4:05pm

Right Coast Formula F Series
Event 1 [16-OGR-4581-S]

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G9: Right Coast FF Series [16-OGR-4581-S] 

G9: Right Coast FF Series Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:40:36 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

27 

O3 

O5 

39 

36 

127 

30 

52 

O6 

O2 

9 

195 

2 

O4 

0 

7 

26 

105 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

DNS 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITR 

SM 

Name 

Anthony Serra 

Lorenzo Serra 

James Slechta 

Edward Karabec 

Lance Bergstein 

Pete Phillips Jr. 

Mike Bletzacker 

Terence Fischer 

James Definnis 

John Costello 

Aaron Edwards 

Sloane Barbour 

Bruce Laukaitis 

William Bifulco 

Mike Cefalo 

David Hofmann 

Ken Hubbard 

John Jenkins 

Laps 

35 

35 

34 

34 

34 

34 

33 

33 

33 

33 

33 

33 

33 

33 

32 

30 

29 

Best Tm 

1:16.309 

1:17.406 

1:18.073 

1:19.595 

1:19.277 

1:20.179 

1:21.072 

1:20.722 

1:21.188 

1:20.713 

1:21.450 

1:21.440 

1:20.672 

1:23.206 

1:24.047 

1:24.259 

1:17.592 

Hometown 

North Salem  NY 

South Salem  NY 

Millers  MD 

Scarborough  ME 

New York NY 

Lebanon PA 

Sterling  VA 

Northfield  NJ 

Shavertown PA 

Dallas PA 

New York  NY 

New York NY 

Franklin  NJ 

Newton  NJ 

West Pittston  PA 

Cedar Run  NJ 

New Milford  CT 

New York  NY 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

SUSQ 

WDC 

SJR 

NEPA 

NEPA 

NYR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NEP 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

237864 

285851 

374571 

236765 

452338 

496725 

396999 

434180 

464375 

285437 

497802 

482884 

473733 

337170 

231719 

236435 

313758 

443782 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw 328I/White/Blue 

Bmw 328I/Silver 

Nissan 300Zx/Blue Yellow 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Mazda Miata/Green 

Mazda Miata/Silver 

Honda Crx Si/Red/Black 

Bmw 325/Blue/Silver 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda Miata/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

Honda Crx Si/Red 

Bmw 325/Blk 

Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Autotechnic 

Alien Force Racing 

Planet Miata 

3D Racing Team 

Fischerforensics.Com / Autotechnic 

Planet Miata 

CCC Racing / Windsor Customs 

Visionsrm.Com / G13 Racing 

Hemanracing 

Planet-Miata.Com Cefalo&Associates 

Poison Arrow Frog Racing 

Autotechnic 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 45:09.827 

Printed: 6/5/2016 3:16:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Kathy McCleod 

SOM Chair: Barry Kaplan 

ProIT Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.368 

Avg. Speed 

88.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.309 

Best Spd 

89.636 

Best Lap by 

27 - Anthony Serra 

ProIT Round 1 Official Results   Posted: 3:15pm

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT
Round 1 [16-OGR-4254-S]

2016 NEDRRC Round 3 Lightning Challenge  

G9a: Fidelity Power Systems ProIT [16-OGR-4254-S] 

G9a: ProIT (ITR/S/A/B/C,SM,STL) Round 1 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 13:44:20 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/5/2016 01:30 PM 
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